

## TAHMAR ENTERPRISES LIMITED (Formerly known as Sarda Papers Limited) CIN: L15100MH1991PLC061164

Date: 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2023

To, BSE Limited The Department of Corporate Services Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

## Sub: Intimation of Demise of Mr. Krishnamurthy Ananthanarayanan Perungudur Director of the Company.

## <u>Ref.: Scrip Code - 516032</u>

Dear Sir(s),

We regret to inform you of the company has received information today about the sudden and sad demise of Mr.Krishnamurthy Ananthanarayanan Perungudur, Director of the Company, on Saturday, July 29, 2023. Mr.Krishnamurthy Ananthanarayanan Perungudur was appointed on the Board of the Company in 2015 and the Company immensely benefitted from his vision and leadership during his tenure. Mr.Krishnamurthy Ananthanarayanan Perungudur sudden and unexpected passing away will be an irreparable loss to the Company and all the directors and employees of the company, His family Just inform to company today about his sudden and unexpected passing.

Please take the same on your record and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully,

For Tahmar Enterprises Limited (Formerly known as Sarda Papers Limited)

Rajshekhar Cadakketh Rajasekhar Nair Director DIN: 01278041